

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00562

WBS No:BP8.R020.3

County:Montgomery

Replacement of Bridge No. 203 over Dumas Creek on SR 1319
(Corbett Road)

Bid Opening Date: 10/22/2024 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SMITH-ROWE, LLC		NJR GROUP, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$33,400.00	\$33,400.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
2	GRADING	1.00	LS	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
3	SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING & GRUBBING	1.00	ACR	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	200.00	CY	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
5	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	100.00	CY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
6	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	200.00	SY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
7	Type I Bridge Approach Fill, Station _L_ 15+60.00	1.00	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00
8	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	5.00	TON	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$225.00
9	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	10.00	SY	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$3.00	\$30.00
10	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	28.00	LF	\$73.00	\$2,044.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00
11	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25.00	TON	\$42.00	\$1,050.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
12	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1.5" DEPTH	300.00	SY	\$19.00	\$5,700.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00
13	INCIDENTAL MILLING	100.00	SY	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
14	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C	110.00	TON	\$160.00	\$17,600.00	\$104.96	\$11,545.60
15	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C	130.00	TON	\$160.00	\$20,800.00	\$96.69	\$12,569.70

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SMITH-ROWE, LLC		NJR GROUP, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
16	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	180.00	TON	\$161.00	\$28,980.00	\$95.35	\$17,163.00
17	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	25.00	TON	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$685.00	\$17,125.00
18	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	11.00	EA	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$285.00	\$3,135.00
19	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	45.00	CY	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$5.00	\$225.00
20	GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINS	200.00	SY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
21	SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	34.00	CY	\$1.00	\$34.00	\$10.00	\$340.00
22	6" PERFORATED SUBDRAIN PIPE	200.00	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
23	SUBDRAIN PIPE OUTLET	1.00	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
24	6" OUTLET PIPE	6.00	LF	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$60.00
25	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	2.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00
26	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.29	2.00	EA	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
27	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	60.00	LF	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
28	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	125.00	LF	\$24.00	\$3,000.00	\$26.40	\$3,300.00
29	ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	5.00	EA	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$27.50	\$137.50
30	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III	4.00	EA	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00
31	GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-3	4.00	EA	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,850.00	\$15,400.00
32	RIP RAP, CLASS II	190.00	TON	\$46.00	\$8,740.00	\$75.00	\$14,250.00
33	RIP RAP, CLASS B	3.00	TON	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$65.00	\$195.00
34	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	425.00	SY	\$2.00	\$850.00	\$3.00	\$1,275.00
35	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00
36	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	1,432.00	LF	\$4.00	\$5,728.00	\$4.40	\$6,300.80
37	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	855.00	LF	\$3.00	\$2,565.00	\$3.00	\$2,565.00
38	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	65.00	TON	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00
39	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS B	5.00	TON	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
40	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50.00	TON	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
41	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.50	ACR	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$0.50
42	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	100.00	LB	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
43	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	0.50	TON	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$0.50
44	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200.00	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
45	SAFETY FENCE	320.00	LF	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$1.00	\$320.00
46	SILT EXCAVATION	10.00	CY	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$10.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SMITH-ROWE, LLC		NJR GROUP, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
47	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	6,250.00	SY	\$2.00	\$12,500.00	\$3.85	\$24,062.50
48	COIR FIBER MAT	100.00	SY	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.95	\$495.00
49	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	240.00	LF	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00
50	FLOATING TURBIDITY CURTAIN	220.00	SY	\$7.00	\$1,540.00	\$55.00	\$12,100.00
51	SEEDING & MULCHING	0.50	ACR	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,445.00	\$2,722.50
52	MOWING	0.50	ACR	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$0.50
53	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
54	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$0.25
55	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
56	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$0.25
57	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10.00	MHR	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
58	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	13.00	EA	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$13.00
59	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2.00	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00
60	REFORESTATION	1.00	ACR	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
61	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AT STATION 15+60.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$42,805.00	\$42,805.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
62	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	1.00	LS	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
63	PILE EXCAVATION IN SOIL	78.50	LF	\$234.77	\$18,429.45	\$330.38	\$25,934.83
64	PILE EXCAVATION NOT IN SOIL	21.50	LF	\$487.70	\$10,485.55	\$660.76	\$14,206.34
65	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION AT STATION 15+60.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
66	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	41.40	CY	\$1,432.80	\$59,317.92	\$1,300.00	\$53,820.00
67	BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS, STATION 15+60.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$32,425.00	\$32,425.00	\$28,782.93	\$28,782.93
68	REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	5,044.00	LB	\$1.83	\$9,230.52	\$1.75	\$8,827.00
69	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT SETUP FOR HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	10.00	EA	\$1,122.31	\$11,223.10	\$1.00	\$10.00
70	HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	150.00	LF	\$61.70	\$9,255.00	\$53.43	\$8,014.50
71	VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	140.26	LF	\$194.56	\$27,288.99	\$212.18	\$29,760.37
72	RIP RAP CLASS II (2'-0" THICK)	90.00	TON	\$46.00	\$4,140.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00
73	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	99.00	SY	\$2.00	\$198.00	\$3.00	\$297.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	SMITH-ROWE, LLC		NJR GROUP, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
74	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	1.00	LS	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00
75	3'-0" X 2'-0" PRESTRESSED CONC CORED SLABS	700.00	LF	\$218.10	\$152,670.00	\$210.85	\$147,595.00
					\$668,881.07	\$692,407.57	

Bidder No. 1: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 2: NJR GROUP, INC

ARTHUR DIVISION

Bidder No. 4: SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC

Bidder No. 5: EASTERN STRUCTURES, LLC

Bidder No. 6: DELLINGER, INC

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00562

WBS No:BP8.R020.3

County:Montgomery

Replacement of Bridge No. 203 over Dumas Creek on SR 1319
(Corbett Road)

Bid Opening Date: 10/22/2024 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	APAC ATLANTIC INC THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION		SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$36,575.00	\$36,575.00
2	GRADING	1.00	LS	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
3	SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING & GRUBBING	1.00	ACR	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	200.00	CY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
5	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	100.00	CY	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
6	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	200.00	SY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
7	Type I Bridge Approach Fill, Station _L_ 15+60.00	1.00	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
8	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	5.00	TON	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
9	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	10.00	SY	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
10	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	28.00	LF	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$73.00	\$2,044.00
11	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25.00	TON	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00
12	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1.5" DEPTH	300.00	SY	\$26.00	\$7,800.00	\$19.00	\$5,700.00
13	INCIDENTAL MILLING	100.00	SY	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
14	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C	110.00	TON	\$155.00	\$17,050.00	\$160.00	\$17,600.00
15	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C	130.00	TON	\$155.00	\$20,150.00	\$160.00	\$20,800.00

				APAC ATLANTIC INC THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION		SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC	
ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
16	ASPHALT CONC SUREACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	180.00	TON	\$170.00	\$30,600.00	\$161.00	\$28,980.00
17	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	25.00	TON	\$775.00	\$19,375.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
18	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	11.00	EA	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$178.82	\$1,967.02
19	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	45.00	CY	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$1.00	\$45.00
20	GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINS	200.00	SY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
21	SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	34.00	CY	\$1.00	\$34.00	\$1.00	\$34.00
22	6" PERFORATED SUBDRAIN PIPE	200.00	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
23	SUBDRAIN PIPE OUTLET	1.00	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
24	6" OUTLET PIPE	6.00	LF	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
25	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	2.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
26	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.29	2.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
27	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	60.00	LF	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.32	\$12,019.20
28	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	125.00	LF	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$24.00	\$3,000.00
29	ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	5.00	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
30	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III	4.00	EA	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
31	GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-3	4.00	EA	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00
32	RIP RAP, CLASS II	190.00	TON	\$85.00	\$16,150.00	\$46.00	\$8,740.00
33	RIP RAP, CLASS B	3.00	TON	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$140.00	\$420.00
34	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	425.00	SY	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$2.00	\$850.00
35	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,115.00	\$3,115.00
36	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	1,432.00	LF	\$4.00	\$5,728.00	\$4.00	\$5,728.00
37	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	855.00	LF	\$4.50	\$3,847.50	\$3.00	\$2,565.00
38	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	65.00	TON	\$1.00	\$65.00	\$1.00	\$65.00
39	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS B	5.00	TON	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
40	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50.00	TON	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
41	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.50	ACR	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$150.00
42	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	100.00	LB	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
43	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	0.50	TON	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$200.00
44	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200.00	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
45	SAFETY FENCE	320.00	LF	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$640.00
46	SILT EXCAVATION	10.00	CY	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	APAC ATLANTIC INC		SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC	
				THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE
47	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	6,250.00	SY	\$0.01	\$62.50	\$2.00	\$12,500.00
48	COIR FIBER MAT	100.00	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
49	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	240.00	LF	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$4.00	\$960.00
50	FLOATING TURBIDITY CURTAIN	220.00	SY	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,540.00
51	SEEDING & MULCHING	0.50	ACR	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00
52	MOWING	0.50	ACR	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.50
53	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
54	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$100.00
55	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
56	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$100.00
57	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10.00	MHR	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
58	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	13.00	EA	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$13.00
59	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
60	REFORESTATION	1.00	ACR	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
61	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AT STATION 15+60.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
62	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
63	PILE EXCAVATION IN SOIL	78.50	LF	\$350.00	\$27,475.00	\$250.00	\$19,625.00
64	PILE EXCAVATION NOT IN SOIL	21.50	LF	\$350.00	\$7,525.00	\$250.00	\$5,375.00
65	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION AT STATION 15+60.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
66	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	41.40	CY	\$1,188.00	\$49,183.20	\$2,000.00	\$82,800.00
67	BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS, STATION 15+60.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
68	REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	5,044.00	LB	\$2.12	\$10,693.28	\$0.88	\$4,438.72
69	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT SETUP FOR HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	10.00	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$8,300.00	\$83,000.00
70	HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	150.00	LF	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.50
71	VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	140.26	LF	\$204.00	\$28,613.04	\$261.00	\$36,607.86
72	RIP RAP CLASS II (2'-0" THICK)	90.00	TON	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$46.00	\$4,140.00
73	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	99.00	SY	\$3.00	\$297.00	\$2.00	\$198.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	APAC ATLANTIC INC THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION		SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
74	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,120.20	\$3,120.20
75	3'-0" X 2'-0" PRESTRESSED CONC CORED SLABS	700.00	LF	\$235.00	\$164,500.00	\$192.00	\$134,400.00
					\$708,842.52		\$731,500.00

Bidder No. 1: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 2: NJR GROUP, INC

ARTHUR DIVISION

Bidder No. 4: SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC

Bidder No. 5: EASTERN STRUCTURES, LLC

Bidder No. 6: DELLINGER, INC

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00562

WBS No:BP8.R020.3

County:Montgomery

Replacement of Bridge No. 203 over Dumas Creek on SR 1319
(Corbett Road)

Bid Opening Date: 10/22/2024 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	EASTERN STRUCTURES, LLC		DELLINGER, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
2	GRADING	1.00	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
3	SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING & GRUBBING	1.00	ACR	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
4	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	200.00	CY	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$38.40	\$7,680.00
5	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	100.00	CY	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.54	\$5,054.00
6	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	200.00	SY	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.79	\$758.00
7	Type I Bridge Approach Fill, Station _L_ 15+60.00	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	5.00	TON	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$43.11	\$215.55
9	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	10.00	SY	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$4.63	\$46.30
10	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	28.00	LF	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$34.54	\$967.12
11	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	25.00	TON	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$36.42	\$910.50
12	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1.5" DEPTH	300.00	SY	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$19.00	\$5,700.00
13	INCIDENTAL MILLING	100.00	SY	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
14	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C	110.00	TON	\$210.00	\$23,100.00	\$160.00	\$17,600.00
15	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C	130.00	TON	\$210.00	\$27,300.00	\$160.00	\$20,800.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	EASTERN STRUCTURES, LLC		DELLINGER, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
16	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5B	180.00	TON	\$225.00	\$40,500.00	\$161.00	\$28,980.00
17	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	25.00	TON	\$780.00	\$19,500.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
18	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS	11.00	EA	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$223.09	\$2,453.99
19	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	45.00	CY	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$0.01	\$0.45
20	GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINS	200.00	SY	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
21	SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	34.00	CY	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$0.01	\$0.34
22	6" PERFORATED SUBDRAIN PIPE	200.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
23	SUBDRAIN PIPE OUTLET	1.00	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
24	6" OUTLET PIPE	6.00	LF	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.06
25	MASONRY DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	2.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,239.52	\$6,479.04
26	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD 840.29	2.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$560.20	\$1,120.40
27	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	60.00	LF	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$51.26	\$3,075.60
28	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	125.00	LF	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$24.00	\$3,000.00
29	ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	5.00	EA	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
30	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III	4.00	EA	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00
31	GUARDRAIL END UNITS, TYPE TL-3	4.00	EA	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00
32	RIP RAP, CLASS II	190.00	TON	\$75.00	\$14,250.00	\$88.38	\$16,792.20
33	RIP RAP, CLASS B	3.00	TON	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$56.21	\$168.63
34	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	425.00	SY	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$3.05	\$1,296.25
35	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
36	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	1,432.00	LF	\$4.00	\$5,728.00	\$4.00	\$5,728.00
37	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	855.00	LF	\$3.50	\$2,992.50	\$4.00	\$3,420.00
38	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	65.00	TON	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.05	\$3,253.25
39	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS B	5.00	TON	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$51.73	\$258.65
40	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	50.00	TON	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$48.15	\$2,407.50
41	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.50	ACR	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00
42	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	100.00	LB	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
43	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	0.50	TON	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$300.00
44	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.54	\$2,108.00
45	SAFETY FENCE	320.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$640.00
46	SILT EXCAVATION	10.00	CY	\$7.00	\$70.00	\$46.80	\$468.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	EASTERN STRUCTURES, LLC		DELLINGER, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
47	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	6,250.00	SY	\$0.10	\$625.00	\$2.00	\$12,500.00
48	COIR FIBER MAT	100.00	SY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.75	\$575.00
49	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	240.00	LF	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,440.00
50	FLOATING TURBIDITY CURTAIN	220.00	SY	\$30.00	\$6,600.00	\$70.00	\$15,400.00
51	SEEDING & MULCHING	0.50	ACR	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,900.00
52	MOWING	0.50	ACR	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$100.00
53	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
54	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$225.00
55	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	50.00	LB	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
56	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25	TON	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$225.00
57	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10.00	MHR	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
58	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	13.00	EA	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
59	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2.00	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
60	REFORESTATION	1.00	ACR	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
61	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AT STATION 15+60.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$61,875.00	\$61,875.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
62	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
63	PILE EXCAVATION IN SOIL	78.50	LF	\$510.00	\$40,035.00	\$349.41	\$27,428.69
64	PILE EXCAVATION NOT IN SOIL	21.50	LF	\$510.00	\$10,965.00	\$349.42	\$7,512.53
65	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION AT STATION 15+60.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
66	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	41.40	CY	\$1,200.00	\$49,680.00	\$2,000.00	\$82,800.00
67	BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS, STATION 15+60.00 -L-	1.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
68	REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	5,044.00	LB	\$2.00	\$10,088.00	\$1.50	\$7,566.00
69	PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT SETUP FOR HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	10.00	EA	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
70	HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	150.00	LF	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$42.54	\$6,381.00
71	VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	140.26	LF	\$220.00	\$30,857.20	\$200.00	\$28,052.00
72	RIP RAP CLASS II (2'-0" THICK)	90.00	TON	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00
73	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	99.00	SY	\$3.00	\$297.00	\$5.00	\$495.00

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	EASTERN STRUCTURES, LLC		DELLINGER, INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
74	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	1.00	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
75	3'-0" X 2'-0" PRESTRESSED CONC CORED SLABS	700.00	LF	\$250.00	\$175,000.00	\$200.00	\$140,000.00
					\$811,592.70	\$842,541.19	

Bidder No. 1: SMITH-ROWE, LLC

Bidder No. 2: NJR GROUP, INC

ARTHUR DIVISION

Bidder No. 4: SANFORD CONTRACTORS, INC

Bidder No. 5: EASTERN STRUCTURES, LLC

Bidder No. 6: DELLINGER, INC